. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

April 13, 2000

Mr. Ned Fowler

SCI Management L.P.
P.O. Box 130548
Fousten, TX 77219-0548

Dear Mr. Fowler:

RE: Zcning Verification, Arbutus Memorial Park, 1101 Sulfer Spring Rd.,
13" Election District

Your letter to Mr. Jablen dated March 16, 2000 has been referred to me for reply.
No site plan information was included with your letter.

The above referenced property is currently zoned ™.R.10.5. and 5.5. A portion of
the property may also be zoned D.R.3.5. depending upon .ae extent of the property.
Encloszd, please find a copy of a portion of Baltimore County zoning maps SW SE and
GE.

You mzy contact the Baltimore County Office of Planning at 401 Bosley Avenue,
Towson, Maryland 21204, (410) 887-3211 to discuss Master Plan considerations.

Cemetery use is permitted in the aforementioned zones by the grant of a Special
Excetion from the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County. The proposed use
would be subject to the requirements of Sections 401 and 502 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). I have included information on the Special Exception
process.

If the cemetery has existed prior (o the inception of zoning regulations in
Baltimore County, which occurred in1945, and the use has continued uninterrupted since
that date it may be considered as non-conforming. Nen-conforming uses are subject to
the requirements of Section 104, B.C.Z.R.. A search of the zoning records shows
multipie cases associated with this property. These cases include but are not limited to
171-5, 5432-X, 78-209-A. I have included a copy of the order for the latter case. This is
not to be considered the extent of zoning history for this property. It would be advisable

to engage an attorney familiar with Baltimore County Zoning Regulations who can

research the case files and assess the present and potential status of the property.

*"ﬁ\i Census 2000 ‘F”‘r\z For You, For Baltimore County m Census 2000 k‘{s\s
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Mr. Ned Fowler
April 11, 2000
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Mausoleums are considered to be non-rasidential priucipal structures and are
subject to the requirements of Section 1B01 2.C.1.a, B.C.Z.R.. A thorough assessment
of the zoning case history for this property may show zoning relief granted for setback
and design requirements.

Pursuart to Section 1B01.1.C.9, B.C.Z.R. funeral establishmeits are permitted by
Specia! Exception in the D.R. zones. Setbacks are pursuant to Section 1B01.2.C.1.A,
B.C.Z R Residential transition area requirements as per Section 1B01.1.B.1 will apply.

All developmeni within Baltimore County must have full development, zoning
and permit approval. You may contact the Office of Development Management at 111
West Chesapezke Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, (410) 887-3335 for inquires
pertaining to site construction issues and the development approval process. You may
contzct the Office of Permits at the address above, (410) 887-3900 for building permit
application requirements. 1am enclosing a copy of the zoning checklist requirements for
non-residential preperties for your use. Additionally, I am including information on how
to purchase a copy of the B.C.Z.R. If you plan to develop in the county, it is strongly
advised you obtain these regulations.

[ trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsiva to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Singeérely,
s @
Llvyd T. Moxley
Planner I

Zoning Review
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PETITION FOR ZONING HE-CLASS!FICATIONS e
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION -
: I’F |/

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

9+

I amoee,_Katie Jegal owner.... of the properly situate in ore f'
County and which Is described <., the description and plat attached hereco and made a part pereol ﬂ
hereby petition: 3

See Attached Description

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the horein described property, for.. 8. G8matery. ...

I‘ru[\erl) 1: to bc pnslmi and Ju\nrllsnl as pmmlml by Zoning chmnunm

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc, upen fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopled pursuant io the Zoning Law for Baltimore

DOLLENBERG BROTHERS

® ° et

HINKLEY ANPN SINGLEY

a3 Regisoved Professonal Enginecrs 8 Land Survezors / ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW Joun wniey
708 WASHINGTON AVEKUE AT YORK ROAD £ / i = DFL15-hk
preisrig

anmy . Kaann ey

/ ﬂ
: October 6, 1961 / ﬂ'
Zoning Description

Don raaren

All thet plece or parcel of land situate, lying and Leing in fhe 5“ 5 -k
Thirteenth Election District of Baltimore County, 3tate of Maryland and
described as follows to wit: i _‘

tha vt
el

December 14, 1961 i 3 |
CHING. UBPAKTMENT
Beginni for the same onthe south side of Sulphur Spring Road 1: S i :
distence ornﬁﬂs feet easterly messured along the south aside of Sulphur Som Lo
pr‘ing Koed from a point in line with the ceater of Shelbourns Rnad %nd
ing thence and binding on the southslde o2 Sulphur Spring Road No!
88 degrees 18 minutes Egst 67.09 Zeet, thence leaving sald road and runitag John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner
the three following courses end distances viz: Scuth 38 degrees 58 minutes Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning
East 193,95 feat, South L6 cesraes 4O minutes Weat 43.51 feet and North 39 County Office Building
degrees 50 minutes West 238,43 feot tc the placs of begimning,. Towson &, Haryland

Containing 0.25 of an Acre of land more or less.
Re: Petition for Specirl Exception for
Cemetery - Katie R. Williams

Dear Mr. Rose:

Confirming the action taken yesterday, the

above prtition previously filed on behslf of Fatie R,

Williams for a Bpacial Exception for a Ceuetery is with-

drawn.

Very truly yours,

\

County. |

" Comiract purchaser T Legal Owner )

Address ... 3 Addess. 321 B, Hohrordex Streat. ¥
/’ o_yu. Prews,

“Pelitioner’s Aitorney

Address 806 Maryland Trust Building NP ST
2 Maryland

gL imm-
ORDERED ny 1'ht I.Dnlng Commissioner of Baltimore County

_2hth day

of.Qebobor ___. weeee-uy 1961, that the sabject matter of this petilion be advertised, as
cequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in lwo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property b posted, and that the public hearing be had befare the Zoning
issioner of Ballimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

00 o'clock

Com:

County, on the..

: - B,

LT

PETITION FOR ZONING o733 -
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ‘ OFFE. OF S8 =k
ZONING! Patition fo >
R LONING Peion for Speil THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN
LOCATION: Scuth  Side ot
ng Road 485 faet THE COMMUNITY NEWS THE COMMMUNITY PRESS
Enat from the cenler ling of Shel- Roidterstown, Md Dundalk, Md.
DATE AND TIME: WEDNES: THE HERALD - ARGUS
. DECEMEER 13, 1061 AT Catonille, M.

Ne. | Mewburg Aveaue CATONSVILLE, MD.

Novambar 27, 1961,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

John G. Rose, Zoning Coomissioner of
Baltimore County

was inserted

H

three weckly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Mary-
land, once a week for Cne szanion woeky befois
the 27tk day of November, 1981, that is to say
the same was inserted in the issues of

November 24, 1961.

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

SEE:
[

%g
f

I

i

it
5
1y

§F

4

i %EE

igi!ﬁi
:6s

i

in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of

e

, J. Royali Tippett, Jr.
JRT, Jr/m

PETITION FOR ZuUNING

SPECIAL EXCEPTION . . 5 ¢za-)
13th DISTRICT

ZONING: Patition for Speoinl
Exception for & Cemetery.

LOCATION: South Sile of

Goighr Sping Towd 485 feat CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIOMN

Bhelbourns Road.

m\-m AND TIME: WEDNES-
NECEMBER 13, 1961

Liilort BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. Yovember 24 19 61

PUBLIC HEARING: Room -

108, County Sifles Batkine, THIS 'S TO CERTIFY, That the annexed cdvertisement was " BﬁLT&ORE COUNTY, MARYL,\*)
. » *

published in THE TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed and pub
-~

Tne Zoning Commianloner of lished in Beltimers County, Md. unce in euchof  ono
oty e enl At i sucessive wasks bujere tho..12th
day of Bocenbor 1861

10.... Mra_Joim G, Boun, Jepig Comsient Dna....lk';m,eml.‘-m,,.,
Deputy Pirector

il hold 'a pubTie + the fizst publi

o0 g nll that parcol of | appeating on the
Inndin the Thirwaeath District

of Balumore County P!
Boginning for the_ aamo on 18 6.
he

23rd day of. Novenber

: | —-JHETMES, [N  sumecr..f#5h)2-X. Speciel B £fe
fost ons mens 4 ). " Southside of Sulphur Spring Road L85 feet East
pite sl aldi ol geinter ] e .Z/(:L&A_ of 8helbourne Road, Baing property of Katie
’ | R, Williama,

Manager.
.~ John M, Martin

Cost of Advertisement, § 15@:., l

Pure! ordor= q 8700

don ne. L 7308

Road North 88 degro

utos Easl 07,08 fast, e
loaving said road and rusning
iho throe following couraes |

13th District

ndiog on the |
acuth, sids of smm. spflng !
mia-

DISTRICT: Wednasdsy, December 13, 1961 (3100 P,)

The stalf of the Orfice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed .the
subject petition for Specicl Exception for a cematery. It con=
siders the proposed cemetery use to be a logical extension in
use, at least, of the existing Arbutus Memoria) Park Cematery
to the west, If granted, the granting should be conditioned upcn
e i provision and dedication of possible widening for Sulphur Spring
Zomlng Commiasioner O Road, approval of ingreas and egresr by the appropriate county
Balumare County agencies, and provision of a compact evergroen screen as indicated
on the petitioner's site plan.

INVOICE™

Jasess mu'om COUNTY, MARQIAND N, 5215
OFFICE' OF FINANCE 10/20/61
Disision of Collection asd Receipts BATE,
COURT HOUSE

TOWSCN 4, MARYLAND

To:  d. Payall Tippeit, dre, Esqe
806 Trust Building BILLER
b W e

1622

ouANTITY. DETACH UPPER SECTION ANG RETURN WITH YOUR

[Petition for Special Exceptiom for Katis H. Willisss

B

" IMPOHTENT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO HALTIMOKE COLINTY. MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4. mm
mhmmuFPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. ¥

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond
i e HSTI2
of Posting..... ///= —2/=C/

INVOICE

o B..LTIPORE COUNTY, MAR Ne. 9771
OFFICE OF FINAN 12/6/61
Dicenof Collniosad R A

TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

T g, Reyal Y, s Eaqe BILLEP Zoning Depart st of
- Pedidtng ]
¥Ealtimore 2, Md. el Y

QuANTITY DEYACH UPpEA SECTION AND AETURL WITH YOUR RFUITTAREE

Advertising and posting of property for Eatle K. Williams

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
- PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH fOUR REMITTANCE.

Decesber 1, 1961

J« Royall Tippett, Jr. Eogs
806 Marylund Trust Building
Baltixors 2, .laryland

Ras Petition for Special w=xteption for
a Comctery for Katis R. Williams

Dear Sirs

We are enclosing copy of comsents, from the Office of
Planning, ir teference to the above petition.

If you desire to have a mewbar of the Planning Staff
testify, 1t will ba necessary for you to sumsons him through
the Sheriff's Office.

Yours very truly,

IGHE 0.
ZONIRD Wﬁi‘l‘mﬁﬂ
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